
 

Silly Monks Entertainment Limited, CIN: L92120TG2013PLC090132 
Tele No.040-23004518, investor@sillymonks.com, www.sillymonks.com, 

Survey No.91,3rd Floor, Technical Block, Sundarayya Vignana Kendram, 
Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500032, Telangana, India. 

Date: 24th May 2022, 

 

To  

The Manager - Listing Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 

Plot No. C/1, G Block, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra 

 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 24th May 2022 

Ref: Silly Monks Entertainment Limited (“SMEL”), Symbol: SILLYMONKS 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing 

Regulations”), we would like to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company 

held today, Tuesday, 24th May 2022, have inter-alia considered and approved the following matters: 

 

1) Considered and approved the Standalone & Consolidated Audited financial results along with the 

Auditor’s report by the Statutory Auditors of the Company thereon, for the 4th Quarter ended and 

the financial year ended on 31st March 2022 and declaration in respect of Audit reports with 

unmodified opinion. 

 

2) Considered and approved the standalone and consolidated Audited Financial Statements of the 

Company for the year ended on 31st March 2022, including Balance Sheet, Statement of Profit and 

Loss, and Cash Flow Statement along with the Auditors report thereon. 

 

3) Board has reconstituted the Audit Committee, Nomination & Remuneration Committee, and 

Stakeholder Relationship Committee. 

 

4) With reference to our intimations dated 13 November 2020 and 12 August 2021 board has 

withdrawn its decision with regard to the incorporation of a Wholly Owned Subsidiary, in the USA. 

 

5) Board of Directors based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Recommendation 

Committee and subject to the approval of the members of the Company, has approved the proposal 

for the re-appointment of Mr. Prasada Rao Kalluri (07780628), as an Independent Director for a 

second term of five years from the date of approval of shareholders of the company. 
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The Company proposes to seek Members’ approval for the above proposal by way of a Postal Ballot. 

6) Approved the postal ballot notice and form to be sent to the shareholders for the purpose of 

obtaining the members approval for the aforesaid re-appointment. 

 

The Board Meeting has Commenced at 11:30 A.M. and concluded at 10:30 P.M. 

 

This is for your information and necessary records. 

 

Thanking You, 

For Silly Monks Entertainment Limited 

 

 

 

Sushma Barla 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

M. No.: A51275 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BARLA 
SUSHMA

Digitally signed 
by BARLA 
SUSHMA 
Date: 2022.05.24 
22:42:06 +05'30'
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The details required under the Regulation 30 of listing regulations are read with the SEBI circular no. 

CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, are as follows: 

 

Re-Appointment of Mr. Prasada Rao Kalluri (07780628) as an  

Independent Director of the Company 

Details required Particulars 

Reasons for change Viz. 

appointment, resignation, 

removal, death, or otherwise 

Re-appointment of Mr. Prasada Rao Kalluri (07780628) as an Independent 

Director of the Company for the second term of five years from the date of 

approval of shareholders of the Company. 

 Date of 

appointment/cessation (as 

applicable) & term of 

appointment 

Brief profile (in case of 

appointment) 

Mr. Prasada Rao Kalluri, has completed his Bachelor of Science and also 

completed Master of Business Administration (MBA) from Acharya 

Nagarjuna University. He is also associate member of the Institute of 

Company Secretaries of India. He has Eight years of working experience in 

the field of secretarial and compliance. Currently, he is working as a 

Company Secretary in Kernex Microsystems India Limited. 

Disclosure of relationships 

between Directors 

Mr. Prasada Rao Kalluri is not related to any of the directors of the 

Company. 

Shareholding of Non-

Executive 

0.00% 

Name of listed entities in 

which the person also holds 

the directorship and 

membership of committees 

of the board 

1. Genesis IBRC India Limited – Independent Director & Chairman of 

Audit and Stakeholder Relationship and Nomination and Remuneration 

Committees 

Information as required 

under 

Circular No. 

LIST/COMP/14/2018-19 and 

NSE/CML/2018/02 dated 

June 20, 2018 issued 

by the BSE and NSE, 

respectively. 

Prasada Rao Kalluri is not debarred from holding the office of a director by 

virtue of any SEBI order or any other such authority. 

 

BARLA 
SUSHMA

Digitally signed by 
BARLA SUSHMA 
Date: 2022.05.24 
22:42:32 +05'30'















SILLY MONKS ENTERTAINMENT LOUTED 
CTN: L92-uoTG2.o 1.3PLCo90132 

Registered Offi.ce Address: Survey no. 91, :µd floor. Technical Block. 
Sundarnyyn Vignnna Kendram, Gacht1>owli, 1-1.i,-derabad, Tclangana 500032 

Statement of cash flows for the year ended on March 31, 2022 
(All amounts in fNR lnkh.<. unless othenuise stated) 

Year ended 
Particulars March 'lt 2022 March •u. 2021 

A. Casb Oows from operating activities 
Net profit/(loss) before tax 
Adjustments for: 

Capitnl W1P and Property, plant und equipment written off 
Dividend income 
Interest income from finaocial assets at amortised cost 
Finance cost 
Profit/loss on sale of property, plant and equipment 
Liabil.ities no longer required written back 
Expected credit loss 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 

Operating pl'Ofit before working capital changes 
Chnns:es in opem� assets and liabilities 

lncrease/(dccrease) in trade payables 
lncnr.ise/(d<.-crease) in other financial linbiJities 
lncrcasc/(decrease) in employee bendit obligations 
locrease/(ckc-rease) in otberc:urrent liabilities 
(lncrcase)/decrcuse in inventories 
(lncrea.se)/clccrcase in trade receivables 
(Jncrease)/decroase in other fimmcial assets 
(fncrcru;e)/decrease in otherc:urrent assets 

Cash generated from operating activities 
Income taxes paid 
Nel cash inflow/(outOow) from operating activities (A) 

B. Cash nows from investing activities 
Purchase of propeey, plant and equ.iproen.t 
Loons repaid by parties 
Sale of property, plant 111\d equipment 
Paymcnltl for intangible assets 
Deposits with banks/ (deposits matured) 
Di\'idend from in\'estmcnts measured a t  fair value 
Interest Income from financial assets at amortised cost 
Purehnse/snlc of im'e:Stments 
lm'eStmeot in subsidiary 
Net cash inflow/(outOow) from investing activities (B) 

C Cash ·fiows from rmancing activities 
Proceeds from long term borrowing.� 
Repayment of borrowings 
Dividend paid 
1 merest p:tid 
Net casb inflow/(P1J:tflow) from·financing activities (C) 

Net increasc/(decrease) in cash and cash equival� (A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 

Ca.�h and cash equivof(!flts as per obooe eomprise <>/thc/ofk>wing: 
Cashon hond 
Balance with banks io currcot accounts 
BuJancc: with banks in deposit aceountlC 

For Silly Monks Entertainment Limited 

Tekulnpnlli Sanjay Redcy 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00297272 

(8845) 

-

-

(17,75) 
0.24 
-

fo-16) 
17.70 
61.66 

(26.76) 

136.88 
(23.90) 

6.58 

7-48 
250.16 

(237.03) 
5-47 

(9.66) 
H>9.22 

(66-4'll 
,.,,_ "ffl 

(1.01) 
100.00 

-

-

20.10 
-

0.90 
14-37 
(0.77) 

l'>'>,CO 

70-50 
(167.01) 

-

(0,24) 
(96.75) 

79.63 
?A'IO 

:1co4.02 

-

7.95 
96.07 

(522.05) 

67,99 
(0 . .15) 
(1.82) 
0.25 
l,40 

(6.08) 
88.75 
78.63 

(293.08) 

182.92 
(130.06) 

7.29 
(27.99)

104�•w 
26.54 

0.62 
(10.�•" 

(139.84) 
(76.88 

(216.71.) 

(l.L,42) 
88.01 

7.52 
(1.12) 

(20.10) 
0.15 
L82 

(12.13) 
. 

-�2 ...... 

120.51 
-

(53.87) 
(0.25) 

66.�8 

(97.59) 
121.()8 
24.39 

Date: 24-05-2022 
PlnL-e: Hyderabad 

0.01 
6.84 
17.54 



SIiiy Monks Entertainment Limited 

Notes to Standalone results 

1 The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit committee at its meeting held on May 24, 2022, and approved by 

the board of directors at its meeting held on May 24, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out 

audit of the above results.

2 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard {Ind As) notified under 

section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from 

time to time. 

3 The Company has only one Segment le, Media and Entertainment services, which is considered to be the only reportable 

segment by the Management. 

4 Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged whereever necessary to conform to the current period's/ year 

clarifications 

For Silly Monks Entertainment Limited 

Tekulapalli Sanjay Redd 

Managing Director 

DIN : 00297272 

Date : 24/05/2022 

Place : Hyderabad 
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SILLY MONKS ENTERTAINMENT LCMITED 
CIN: L92120TG2013P.LC090132 

Registered Office Address: Survey no. 91., 3rd floor, Technical Block, 
Sundarayya Vignana Kendram, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana 500032 

Consolidated Balance sheet as at March 3l. 2022 
(All amounts in INR lakhs unl£SS otherwise stated) , 

Particulars 
Asat 

March :u 2022 
Assets 

Non-current assets 
Property, plant and equipment 19.12 
Goodwill 0.08 
Other intangible assets 123-18
Intangible assets under development 7.36 
Financial assets 

(a) Investments 8.49 
(b) Loans 198.34 
(c) Other financial� 9.96 

Deferred tax assets (net) 120-41

Current assets 

tnventories 1..23.93 
Financial assets 

(a) Investments -

(b) Trade receivables 539.48 
(cl Cash and cash equi\"Dlents 221.67 
(d) Balances with banks other than (c) above -

(e) Loans 216.11 

Other current assets 270.40 

Total 1 8,;;.8,<:'> 

Equity and liabilities 

Equity 
F.quity sha� capital 1,02.1.13 
Olher equity 

(n) Reserves and surplus 157.67 

Non-<:<>ntrolling interests -

Liabilities 

Non-current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

(a) Borrowings -

Deferred tax liabilities (net) -

Employee benefit obligations 27.23 

Current liabilities 
Financial liabi Ii ties 

(a) Borro"-ings 24-00 
(b) Trade payables

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro cntecpriscs and small enterprises -

(ii) Total out.standing dues other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 6oo.67 

(c} Other financial liabilities 18.16 
Employee benefit obligations LS5 

Provisions -

Current tax liabilities (net) -

Other current liabilities 8.12 

Total 1.858.53 

For Silly Monks Entertainment Limilcd 

Tekulapalli Sanjay R 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00297272 

Date: 24-05-2022 
Pince: Hyderabad 

Asat 

March :n. 2021 

33.47 
0.08 

189.28 
7.36 

8.49 
198.34 

15.43 
99.46 

374,09 

14.37 
298.96 
129.44 
20.10 

316.12 
204.19 

1,900 . .18 

1-,021.13 

366.36 

-

-

-

26.71 

120.61 

-

325.01 

42.06 
1.39 
1.09 
. 

4-82 

1,900.18 







Silly Monks Entertainment Limited 

Notes to consolidated results 

1 The above audited consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit committee at Its meeting held on May 24, 2022, and 

approved by the board of directors at its  meeting held on May 24, 2022. The statutory auditors of the group have 

carried out audit of the above results.

2 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind As) notified under 

section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from 

time to time. 

3 The Group has only one Segment ie, Media and Entertainment services, which is considered to be the only reportable 

segment by the Management. 

4 Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged whereever necessary to conform to the current period's/ year 

clarifications 

For Silly Monks Entertainment Limited 

Managing Director 
DIN : 00297272 

Date : 24/05/2022 

Place : Hyderabad 




